#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5912256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NON-INTRUSIVE INSPECTION TECHNOLOGY, INC.	10/28/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEMRING SENSORS AND ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	23031 LADBROOK DRIVE	
City:	DULLES	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20166	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13207475
Application Number:	11754136
Application Number:	12184167
Application Number:	11857840
Application Number:	11634793
Application Number:	11754127
Application Number:	11977582
Application Number:	11260038
Application Number:	10244007
Application Number:	10664047
Application Number:	11292433
Application Number:	09828937
Application Number:	11754152
Application Number:	11852030
Application Number:	15584366
Application Number:	13586327

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505865420 REEL: 051610 FRAME: 0367

PATENT

**Phone:** 2024084000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVE., NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11821.0999-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAUREN BROWN

SIGNATURE: /Lauren Brown/

DATE SIGNED: 01/15/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=chemringchangeofname#page1.tif source=chemringchangeofname#page2.tif source=chemringchangeofname#page3.tif source=chemringchangeofname#page4.tif source=chemringchangeofname#page5.tif source=chemringchangeofname#page6.tif source=chemringchangeofname#page7.tif



#### **ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT**

## CHANGING THE NAME OF A VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION By Unanimous Consent of the Shareholders

The undersigned, on behalf of the corporation set forth below, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

1. The current name of the corporation is	
Non-intrusive inspection Technology, Inc.	
2. The name of the corporation is changed to	
Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems	s, Inc.
3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by  October 28, 2016  (date)	unanimous consent of the shareholders on
Executed in the name of the corporation by:	
	October 28, 2016
(signature)	(date)
Joshua Golden	Chief Financial Officer
(printed name)	(corporate Wa)
	05458710
(lalephane number (optional))	(companients SCC companie these)

(The execution must be by the chairman or any vice-chairman of the board of directors, the president, or any other of its officers authorized to act on behalf of the corporation.)

PRIVACY ADVISORY: britamation such as social security number, data of birth, maiden name, or financial institution account numbers is NOT required to be included in business entity documents flood with the Office of the Circle of the Commission. Any frience of provided on these documents is subject to public viewing.

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON THE REVERSE

AT RICHMOND, OCTOBER 28, 2016

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems, Inc. (formerly Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc. )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 28, 2016.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Зу

James C. Dimitri Commissioner

16-10-27-1101 AMENACPT CIS0353



Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc. 8260 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive Suite 800

> Fairfax, VA 22031 Phone: (703) 253-0935 Fax: (703) 204-9258

#### **Articles of Amendment**

For

Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.

A Virginia Stock Corporation

April 21, 2005

The undersigned Corporation Pursuant to Title 13.1 Chapter 9 Article 11 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following articles of amendment and sets forth:

Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc. (hereafter referred to as Niltek, Inc.) does hereby:

RESOLVE: to increase the number of shares of Class A stock from 25,000 (twenty five thousand) shares to 10,000,000 (ten million) shares of stock for a fee to the State Corporation Commission of \$2,475.00 and yearly registration renewals of \$1,700.00. This will constitute a 400:1 split for all owned and outstanding shares of stock.

The foregoing amendment was adopted on February 23, 2005 by the unanimous consent of the shareholders.

The new effective owned shares of stock are as follows:

Name of Shareholder	Previously Shares	After,400:1 Split
James Fred Clodfelter	4,800	1,920,000
Richard R. Rogowski	4,800	1,920,000
Gunther Wichmann	4,800	1,920,000
BRTRC, Inc.	4,600	1,840,000
Denise Oliver	1,000	400,000
Unowned Shares	5,000	2,000,000

Executed in the name of the corporation by:	28 APR 05	
Signature	Dale	
JAMES F. CLODFELTER	CEO	
Printed Name	Corporate Title	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
0545671-0	(703) 661-0287	
SCC Corporate ID No.	Telephone number	

AT RICHMOND, MAY 5, 2005

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective May 5, 2005.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

By Mark bo. Christic

Commissioner

05-05-03-0057 AMENACPT CIS0309

**SCC619** (07/00)

## GUIDE FOR ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION VIRGINIA STOCK CORPORATION

	The undersigned, pursuant to Chapter 9 of	Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia, state(s) as follows:
1	. The name of the corporation is:	
	Non-intrusive inspection Technology, Inc. dba; NilTek, Inc.	
2	The number (and classes, if any) of shares Number of shares authorized	the corporation is authorized to issue is (are): Class(es)
	<u>25,000</u>	<b>A</b>
3.	A. The name of the corporation's initial regis	tered agent is:
	James F. Clodfelter	
	B. The initial registered agent is (mark approximately an individual who is a resident of [X] an initial director of the configuration and a member of the Virginia state.	Virginia <u>and</u> oporation
	(2) [ ] a professional corporation limited liability partnership § 54.1-3902 of the Code o	n, professional limited liability company or registered registered with the Virginia State Bar under f Virginia.
4.	A. The corporation's initial registered office agent, is:	address which is the business office of the Initial registered
	8260 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive, Suite	820, Fairfax, VA 22031
	(number/street)	(city or town) (ZIP code)
	B. The registered office is physically located	I in the [ ] City or [X] County of Fairfax.
5,	The initial directors are:	
	James F. Chodieker	1007 Pickett Piace, SW Vienna, VA, 22650
	Richard R. Ropowaid	9014 Charles Augustino Drivo
	Gunter Wichman	Almendria. VA 22308 Habonstrasso 8
	BRTRC. Inc.	69126 Heldelberg, GE 6260 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive, Suite 800 Fairfox, VA 22031
6.	INCORPORATOR(S):	9298 Vendan Drhea Managasa, VA 20110
	SIGNATURE(S)	<u>Denise Oliver</u> PRINTED NAME(S)
		·

See instructions on the reverse.

September 1, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

#### Non-Intrusive Inspection Technology, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of incorporation in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective September 1, 2000.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

CORPACPT CIS0423 00-08-31-0043

# Communicative Alinginia



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all documents constituting the charter of Chemring Sensors and Electronic Systems, Inc. on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



**RECORDED: 01/15/2020** 

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: October 31, 2016

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505